## THE PERRIS UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

## PROCLAIMING MAY 10, 2017, AS DAY OF THE TEACHER

WHEREAS, California Education Code §37222 sets aside the second Wednesday in May as the Day of the Teacher and encourages suitable commemorative exercises directing attention to teachers and the teaching profession; and

**WHEREAS,** the Perris Union High School District Board of Trustees has the utmost respect and admiration for the professional teachers who have dedicated their lives and their talents to the education of our children, who are truly our state's most precious and important resource; and

WHEREAS, the Perris Union High School District recognizes that the educational experience of all students depends significantly and vitally upon the quality of their teachers and recognizes the truly vital role of teachers in realizing the vision for California public education; and

**WHEREAS,** the Perris Union High School District Board of Trustees acknowledges and endorses the Day of the Teacher celebration.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Perris Union High School District Board of Trustees hereby declares May 10, 2017, as the California Day of the Teacher and expresses its grateful appreciation to the teachers employed by the Perris Union High School District, as well as to the many thousands of professional teachers in the State of California, for their contributions to the education of our youth.

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS 18th day of April, 2017, at a regular meeting, by the following vote:

| ATTEST: |       |       |  |          |   |
|---------|-------|-------|--|----------|---|
|         | AYES: | NOES: | ABSENT:  | ABSTAIN: | - |
|         |       |       |  |          |   |
|         |       |       |  |          |   |
|         |       |       | Dr. Jose Luis Araux, President Board of Trustees |          |   |